PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1462

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 986-989 of the House Journal and pages 823-826 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1462 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 4, after "inventories" insert ", use of dyed special fuel in a licensed motor vehicle"

Page 1, line 5, after "enforcement" insert ", administrative fees"

Page 1, line 10, after "57-43.1-27" insert ", 57-43.2-02.2,"

Page 1, line 11, after "losses" insert ", refunds of special fuels taxes,"

Page 16, line 20, overstrike "The special excise tax applies to all special fuels taxed under section 57-43.2-02"

Page 16, overstrike line 21

Page 16, line 22, overstrike "3."

Page 16, line 25, overstrike "4." and insert immediately thereafter "3."

Page 17, line 1, overstrike "5." and insert immediately thereafter "4."

Page 17, line 3, remove the overstrike over "specify the purpose for which the special fuel was sold" and remove the overstrike over "and"

Page 17, line 5, overstrike "6." and insert immediately thereafter "5."

Page 17, line 7, replace "7" with "6"

Page 17, line 11, replace "8" with "7"

Page 17, line 21, replace "9" with "8"

Page 17, line 27, replace "10" with "9"

Page 26, line 3, replace "Penalties" with "Administrative fees"

Page 26, line 10, replace "civil penalties" with "administrative fees"

Page 26, line 11, replace "one" with "two", after "hundred" insert "fifty", and replace "fine" with "fee"

Page 26, line 12, replace "fine" with "fee"

Page 26, line 14, replace "fine" with "fee"

Page 27, line 5, after "hearing" insert "before the tax commissioner in the manner provided in chapter 28-32 if, within thirty days after receiving a citation, the person requests a hearing"

Page 27, after line 13, insert:

"6. All administrative fees or civil penalties under this section may be completely or partially waived by the tax commissioner for good cause shown, and any fees or penalties not waived must be collected by the tax commissioner and transferred to the state treasurer and deposited in the highway tax distribution fund."

Page 53, line 20, after "Code" insert ", section 57-43.2-02.2 of the 1997 Supplement to the North Dakota Century Code,"

Renumber accordingly